agency's budget request submitted to the Joint Legislative Budget 256 

Committee for Fiscal Year 2006. 257 

SECTION 14.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions 258 

of this act to the State Board of Education, an amount not to 259 

exceed Two Hundred Twenty-nine Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-four 260 

Dollars ($229,684.00) is authorized for the support of vocational 261 

and technical education programs as authorized in Section 262 

37-31-13, Mississippi Code of 1972, for a period in excess of ten 263 

(10) months in a calendar year. 264 

SECTION 15.  It is the intention of the Legislature that the 265

[...]

Of the funds provided in this act to the State 360 

Board of Education for the purpose of funding the Mississippi 361 

Adequate Education Program as determined under Section 37-151-7, 362 

Mississippi Code of 1972, the base student cost in Fiscal Year 363 

2005 shall be Three Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-nine Dollars 364 

($3,889.00). 365 

SECTION 27.  Of the funds appropriated in this act to the 366 

State Board of Education, an amount not more than Fifty Million 367 

Dollars ($50,000,000.00) shall be derived from the Interim School 368 

District Capital Expenditure Fund for the benefit of the school 369